(“Acquirer 1”), PRILIKA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED (“Acquirer 2”), MR. ADITYA VIKRAM BIRLA
(“Acquirer 3”), to the Public Shareholders of SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED (‘Target Company’) at a price of Rs.
30.00/- (Rupees Thirty Only ) per equity share , payable in cash to acquire up to 15,46,900 (Fifteen Lakh Forty-
Six Thousand Nine Hundred) f ully paid- up equity shares aggregating to Rs. 4,64,07,000/- (Rupees Four Crore
Sixty- Four Lakh Seven Thousand Only) of face value of Rs.10.00/- each representing 50 .00% (Fifty Percent) of the
Voting Share Capital, in accordance with the provisions of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the Securities and Exchange
Board Of India (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011 and subsequent amendments